Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Type of entity and citizenship of Assignee UNILEVER PLC previously recorded on Reel 002820 Frame 0570. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UNILEVER PLC is a company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lipton Investments, Inc.		07/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNILEVER PLC
Street Address:	Port Sunlight
City:	Wirral, Merseyside, England
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0146810	MARMITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264557

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39193324.05 AU01GOU

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0359 0146810

CH \$40.00

900188602

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Rosaya		
Signature:	/lwr/		
Date:	04/06/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=marmite - assignment filing 2003#page1.tif source=marmite - assignment filing 2003#page2.tif source=marmite - assignment filing 2003#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0360

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RI OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-10-20		I SHEET . Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10254599	95	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lipton Investments, Inc. 501 Silverside Road Wilmington, DE 19809	9.5-03	Name:_	Unilever PLO	ceiving party(ies)
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ▼ Corporation-State - つんなー □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No		Street Address: Port Sunlight Wirral, Merseyside, England, L624ZA City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association		
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Gen Limi Corp Othe	eral Partnership_ ted Partnership_ poration-State_ er not domiciled in the Unit	ted States, a domestic represetative designation ☐ Yes ☐ √00 cument from assignment)
Application number(s) or patent number A. Trademark Application No.(s)	er(s): Additional numbers a	BOV BOV MARI	demark Registra RIL, Reg. No RIL, Reg.No MITE, Reg.No	. 51,862 2,401,710
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile			number of applica ations involved: .	ations and 3
Name: Kenneth C. Leonard Internal Address: Unilever HPC Co).	□ En	closed	arged to deposit account
/ Street Address:33 Benedict Pla	ZIP: 06830	8. Depos	it account numbe 3-1595	FIN S
/89/P903 MSELLER 00000118 031595 2401710			duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
FC:4521 40.00 3A	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. Mary A. Cassidy Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including	G. Ca Signature g cover sheet, atta	achments, and docum	Septmeber 5, 2003 Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its address at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19809 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations therefor in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter called "TRADEMARKS"), and

WHEREAS, UNILEVER PLC, a company incorporated under the English Companies Acts, having its offices at Port Sunlight, Wirral, Merseyside, England (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the above identified TRADEMARKS,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of its business connected with and symbolized by the marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as to the $1^{\rm st}$ day of July, 2003.

LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC.

David L/Hamilton

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0571

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0362

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Reg. No.

BOVRIL 51,862

BOVRIL 2,401,710

MARMITE 146,810

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/05/2003 REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0572

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/06/2011 REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0363